
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:424
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2001
EMIGRATION CHECK POSTS
BRAHMANAND MANDAL

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry have taken the control of the emigration check posts at international borders and the emigration check pass at International Airport of Delhi, Mumbai, Culcutta and Chennai; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard and the reasons thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a) and (b): Yes, Sir. In order to improve Immigration services, Immigration functions at Delhi, Kolkata, Mumbai Chennai International Airports and Attari Wagha Land check post, Attari Rail Head and Rajasansi Airport, Amritsar have been taken over by the Central
Government.
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